

All Construction, Inc.

FAX

P.O. Box 92 Storm, WV 26739 304.693.7131

Thanks,

Mt.

To: John Abbott

Company: WV Purchasing

Fax number: 304-558-3970

From:

Jason Kitzmiller

Fax number:

304.693.7199

Date:

September 9, 2010

Regarding:

DEFK11014

20

1.9	,	Number of Pages Including Cover:	
Comments:	<b>X</b> 0 2 2 2 3		
	STORY OF THE STORY		·····
***			···

01-0-1-O



State of West Virginla Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEFK11014

BERRESE AND THE SECOND	ZENCER OFARIENTION DESCRIPTION
BUYER 32	Ÿ
304-558-2544	

**\*909093643** 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

MT STORM WV 26739

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE : CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

	/2010	2 0000000000000000000000000000000000000	eams: of sa		10,500,500,000,000	IP VIA		F.C.B	FREICHTTERMS
BID OPENING DAT	44 November 2000000	200050000000000000000000000000000000000	/2010	CAT		BID	OPE		1:30PM
LINE	¢n/	NTTY	UOP	NO	JTEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
0001		1	JB	'	968-20				
	MODIFI	ED RE	CORD F	IRING	RANGE :	INSTALLA1	ION		
							1.		·
				<u> </u>					
								R THE AGENCY,	
								AFFAIRS AND ON OF ENGIN-	
								FROM QUALI-	
								MATERIALS TO	
								CAMP DAWSON	
								OLLOWING BID	
								HE PLANS AND	
	SPECIF	ICATI	ONS AS	PREP	ARED BY	THE BENH	AM	COMPANIES, LLC	
	OF TUL	.SA, O	κ.	1		,			
	'					•	l		
•									
								ABLE BY CON-	
								INIA STREET	
								4.343.1063,	1
								T OF \$127.50	
								OR \$ 62.50	,
٠.	+ IAX	ник н	ALL ST	ע עבע	KAMINGS	OF (11"X	17"	` `	
	****	EE BB	E 270	EVILED	ነው። ምልና <del>ተ</del> ገነ	ica <sub>no</sub> Ito Boolin			
·	**** S	CE FR	ן מנפין	CVUID	TI STN IN	IS DOCUM	ENI	•	
	**** 0	UESTI	ONS DU	F POS	T PRF-RT	D: 8/27/	1 N -	3.00 DM	
		0,00.2		- , 00	ב כן שארו ו	D. 0/21/	10,	3:00 FM	
				MAN	DATORY P	RE-BID		•	
				-		•			
	A MAND	ATORY	PRE-B	ID WI	LL BE HE	TD DN 08	/25/	2010 AT THE	
•	RTI CE	NTER/	CAMP D	AWSON	240 ARM	Y ROAD,	KING	WOOD, WV	
	26537,	AT 1:	30 PM	AT	rendees	WILL BE	DIRE	CTED AT THE	
	GAIL D	r THE	CUMPLE	- X TU	THE BUI	LDING RO	OM N	IUMBER FOR TH	,
				ľ				4	
				SEEREV	erseside for	TERMS AND CON			I
IGNATURE			_			TELEPHONE (	693	7/3/ PATE	9/5/10
ITLE		F	EIN 53	0 700	300				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F,O,B, destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26739

13046222410

## Request for Quotation

DEFK11014

(A)	\ <b>G</b> E⊚⊚	943
	2	

Beardeales and he had and an entropic of BUYER 32 304-558-2544

\*909093643 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

MT STORM WV

DIV ENGINEERING\_& FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED SERVIS OF SALES SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME <u>09/09/2010</u> <u>01:30PM</u> QUANTITY ะบอย TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE MEETING PRIOR TO BEING TRANS~ PORTED TO THE SITE. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER-S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA see reverse side for terms and conditions

MIDINO TO DEC INICEDT NAME AND ADDDESC IN CRACE AROVE LARELED WENDOR

SIGNATURE TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TELEPHONE 304-098-7131

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East

304-693-7131

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

MT STORM WV 26739

ALL CONSTRUCTION INC

**\*909093643** 

PO BOX 92

PRO CONTRACTING INC Request for

DEFK11014

PAGE 05/20 STREET A CHARGON

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRIN	var mervood (80)	80004900	Social Mese	MS OF SAI	C.#C.5000000000	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	- Marianana a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	S. Locaros como CV	AVO maranessa estados		*****	
08/12							*V/8	4	FOR	<u></u>	#FEIG	TTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		0 9	9/09/	2010		<u> </u>	RID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	i c	UANTI	le describio con	UQF	CAT.	ITEM N	JMBER		ÜNT PRICE		\$22200000000000000000000000000000000000	VICUNIT
					S NV							
	T704	<b>50</b>	<b>,</b> , ,		7.45D		0040mm					
	BEUM	107 7391	K A P	n nen nrii	ገለጉ ከሰው ፕ	OVEMENT Hat subm	CONSTRUC	CTION	CONTRAC	T TO		
	SUBMI	IT A	TH	E SAM	E TIM	E AN AFF	IIS A B. TD <b>avtt</b> (	JE CUM	PITANCE	IRK IU Liittu		
	THE I	BID.	THE	ENCL	OSED	DRUG-FRE	E WORKPI	ACE A	FFIDAVI	T		
	MUST	BE	SIGN	ED AN	D SUB	MITTED W	ITH THE	BID A	S EVIDE	NCE		
	OF TI	1E /	/ENDO	R'S C	OMPLI	ANCE WIT	H THE PR	RDVISI	ONS DF	ARTI		
•	CLE :	LD,	CHAP	TER 2	1 OF	THE WEST	VIRGIN:	IA COD	E. FAIL	URE		
	THE 1	ווומנ רוומנ	CHVI	F 216	NED D	RUG-FREE N Disqua	WURKPLA ************************************	NCE AF	FIDAVIT	WITH		
	' ' ' '	טן ג נ	SHAL	L KLS	01. 1	N DISQUA	LIFICAL		SUCH B	TD.		
	NOTIO	CE 7	O PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONTR	ACT IS T	O BE	PERFORM	ED		
,	WITH	K N ]	XXX	CALEN	DAR D	AYS AFTE	R'THE NO	TICE	TO PROC	EED		
	IS RE				ESS D	THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED, T	HE FULL	Y		
				CHASE	ORDE	R WILL B	E CONSII	ERED	NOTICE	TO		
	PROCE	ED.										
	CANCE	: 1 A	TTON	• ти	ב חדם	ECTOR OF	. DHPCHAG	THE P	ESEBUES	tur		
	RIGHT	τα	CAN	CEL T	HIS C	ONTRACT	TMMFDTAT	FIVI	EOUV MBI	TTEN		
	NOTIC	E T	O TH	E VEN	DOR I	F THE MA	TERIALS	OR WO	RKMANSH	IP		
	SUPPL	.IED	ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR QUA	ALITY OR	א סם	OT CONF			
				CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CONT	RACT			
	HERE	IN.		- 1						ŀ		
•	MVGE	DAT	EC.	TUE C	NTDA	CTOR OR S	CHROOMER	ACTOR	CUALL	<b></b>	1	
	THE H	ITGH	ER O	F THE	2711	DEPARTM	SUBCUNIK	ACIUK	SHALL Mtrituiim	PAY		
	RATES	AS	EST	ABLISH	ED F	DR PRESTO			PURSUA			
	TO WE	ST	VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A, E	r, seq.	(PREV	AILING			
	WAGE	RAT	ES A	PPLY	ro TH	IS PROJEC	T)					
		·~ -							,			
	ARBIT			ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	NDE TO A	RBITR	ATION O	R		
	BEUNI	BED E⊅i	RV	PATHE	IVIT	OUE (EXCE	17) FUR	ANY II	NTEREST	***************************************		
	OR IN	ΔN	Y AME	RICAN	INC	TITUTE OF	. VBCM11 m in ni	TO COL	VIRACI Document			
•	PERTA	INI	NG T	THIS	CONT	RACT ARE	HEREBY	DELE.	JUCUMEN TED.	15		
			ì		l	-				·		
;	WORKE	RS'	COM	PENSAT	ION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED T	TO PROV	IDE		
					SEEBEV	FACE SIDE FOR 7	erms and cor	(D)TIONS	38000000000000000000000000000000000000	***********	\$6656999 <b>\$</b> \$51060000	dinasanangan kan
IGNATURE						and the second	TELEPHONE		7 /	DATE	91-11	
ITLE			FEI	vi .	558	700300	-495	-69371			7/5/10	<del>-</del>
			- 1			, —, ~			ADDRESS CH	HANGES T	O BE NOTED	ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-693-7131

13046222410

# Request for Quotation

DEFK11014

PAGE	66.6
4	r

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

\*909093643

MT STORM WV 26739 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON; WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRIN	TED	Ţ.	EMS OF SAL			SHIP VIA		1000000	FC	<b>1</b> 1000000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	FAEIGH	TERMS
08/12/		<u> </u>									20020000		
	12/2/2010/05/66/66	09/09	G A Grand Common	vorazioazoakia	lacessa constanta	ocanomica de la como	BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	0.1	:30PM	
LIVE	GIL A	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	, m	MNUMBE	A Silver		₩uŋ#	PRICE		AN	<b>GENT</b>
	35300 3 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5	sando e se acado co com	27 100000 1000 1000 1000 1000		551556135552565015555-			<u> </u>	************				
	A CERT	rifica1	E ERO	4 WAR	KEBCI	СОМВЕ	NCATT	OM T	- 611	00500			•
				1 2010	1/1/1/3	COM C	NSAIL	OM T	- 50	CCESSI	-UL.		
	ALL OF	THE 1	TEMS	HECK	ED BEL	OW WI	LL BE	A RE	Ερμτι	SEMEN.	г		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:	-				,, ,,,	- 4 ,	\~/; <u>=</u> 11	•		
				ļ			,						
	(XX) ]	NSURAN	CE;	NCCE	SSFUL	VENDO	R SHA	LL FL	JRNIS	SH PRO	OF		
	UF CUP Techar	MERCIA	L GENE	RAL	LIABIL	ITY I	NSURA	NCE F	RIO	R TO			
	THE BI	ICE OF D Docu	MENTS	TUE	UNLES	S UTH	ERWIS	E SPE	CIF:	ED I	1		
	COVERA	GE REQ	HITRED	2 PT	250.00 01.015	ИА ИО П	UUNI	nt Ti	ISURA	INCE			
		.04 (664)		15		<b>U</b> .	[						
	(XX) B	UILDER	S RISK	INS	JRANCE	: SU	CCESS	ቸህL V	ENDO	IR SHA			
Į.	FURNIS	H PROD	F OF E	UILD	ERS RI	SK -	ALL R	ISK I	NSUR	ANCE	IN		
- 1	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO	100	K OF T	HE AM	DUNT (	OF TH	IE CO	NTRÃC	T.		
			1	-			ł						
-	LXXI B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	NT (5	%) OF	THE 1	TOTAL	. AMC	UNT C	)F		
	INE BI	D PAYA TED WI	DIE IU	IHE	STATE	OF W	EST V						
-  -	SIDDER	SHALL	AI SO	ENDW:	A CA C	BEDEV	BMVNCC ROMD'	IHE	SUL	CESSF	UL		
[-	1ATERI	AL BON	DFOR	100%	OF TH	F AMD	NIANCE	: BUN : TUE	ארא עו אחרי	ITBACT	UKZ		
, le	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVI	DED	N THE	FORM	OF A	CFRT	TETE	D CAE	CK		
. []	(RREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF C	REDIT	, OR :	BOND F	URNT	SHED	RY A		' '	
ļS	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY COM	PANY	AUTHO	RIZED	TO DO	BUS	TNES	S TN	THE		
S	STATE	OF WES	T VIRE	INIA.	ALI	ETTER	OF CR	EDIT	SUB	MITTE	$\mathbf{p}^{-1}$		
{1	NLIE	U OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY	BE AL	LOWED	FOR	PRO.I	FCTS	1		•
, l	CCECE.	\$100,D	00. P	ERSON	IAL OR	BUSI	NESS C	HECK	S AR	E NOT			
A B	IOND.	TABLE OR LAB	TN LIE	MATE	THE 57	* BID	BOND,	PER	FORM	ANCE			
.	JOND,	DK FWD	DIV AME	MAIL	KIAL I	SUND.	İ						
lc lc	XX) M	AINTEN	ANCE B	ב מאם	A TWO	1 (2)	VEAD	MATRE	TENA	NCC D			
C	OVERI	NG THE	ROOFI	NG SY	STEM V	VILL E	SE A R	FOUT	SEWE	NCE B NT ne	GN		
<del>1</del>	HE SU	CCESSF	JL VEN	DOR.				- 40 T		NI OF			
				İ							1		
K	EV. 1	1/00					İ						
							-	•					
IGNATURE				FEREVE	FSESIDEF	or terms	AND COND	TIONS			**************************************		
						TELEP	HONE -	-693	- 713	P	ATE 9	15/10	***************************************
TUE /		FEI	\ <u>&lt;</u> 35.	200 .	3000)		<u> </u>					O BE NOTED	ABOVE
WHEN	V RESPO	NOING T				חטע טוא	RESS IN	SPAC	FARC	VEIAD		A BE MOLED	45UVE

.304-693-7131

¥909093643

13046222410



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

**DEFK11014** 

WEST TO THE SECOND OF THE SECO

BUYER 32

304-558-2544

PRO CONTRACTING INC

ALL CONSTRUCTION INC DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES PO BOX 92 ARMORY BOARD SECTION MT STORM WV 26739 1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATERRI	VITE DO	de Samer	RMS OF SAL	<b>#</b> 100000001000		SHIPVIA	500000000000000000000000000000000000000	Hossowania	F.O.B	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	······································	TEAMS
08/12												
BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	/2010				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	üor	CAT NO.		EM NÚMBE	R.	Ú	NIT PAICE		Se con accidences on	IOUNT
				000000000000000000000000000000000000000								
1	EXHIBI	IT 7				•		'		ľ		
	- VI) 1 D 3	. , ,										
	DOMES1	TIC ALL	MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	ÎN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	Ì		
	PROJEC	CTS										
,					<b>.</b>							
	IN ACC	CVEDV	CONTRA	T WES	I VIRI	SINIA Getruc	CODE	5-19-1 RECONS	ET.,			
	AI TERA	TTON.	REPATE	E. TM	DR CUI	MENT C	IR MAT	NTENANC	E UE Vikopiti	, NI		
	PUBLIC	WORKS	WHER	RE TH	E COS	T IS M	IDRE T	HAN \$50	AN	m.		
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, I	HERE	THE C	OST OF	STEEL I	S		
	MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000	DR W	HERE I	10RE T	HAN 1	0,000 P	OUNDS C	)F		
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIREL	), TH	E STA	TE WIL	L ACC	EPT ONL	Y ALUMI	NU		
	GLASS,	OR ST	EEL PR	sopne	TS PRO	DUCED	) IN T	HE UNIT	ED STAT	ES.		
	TH AND	E AT T	TIEMS		MACHII 1 I Malia	IC MUB	K EQU	IPMENT ALL BE	PURCHAS	ED		
	DOMEST	TC All	MINUM.	GLA	SS OR	STEFI	INII	ESS THE	TOOST OF	)E		
								SS THAN				
								KS PROJ				
			<u> </u>	- 1								•
								PRODUCT				
	ACCEP)	ED ONL	CNAPLE	HE C	181 OF	DOME	STIC	PRODUCT ASONABL	S IS FO	UND		
	20% DR	MORF	HIGHER	THAI	JUN GU V THE	כן וכל פן חזא	DICE	ASUNABL FOR FOR	EICH MA	15		
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOMES	STIC A	LUMIN	UM. G	LASS OR	STEEL	שו		
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SUP	PLIE	OR F	RODUC	ED IN	A "SUB	STANTIA	L		
	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA	", A	S DEFI	NED B	Y THE	UNITED	STATES	:		
	DEPART	MENT O	F LABO	R, F	REIGN	PROD	UCTS	MAY BE	SUPPLIE	D		
	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC P	RODUC	CTS AF	RE 30%	OR M	ORE HIG	HER IN	1		
	PRICE	I MARI	HE FUR	FIRM	MADE	PRODU	CIS.			İ		
	IF. PR	IOR TO	THE A	WARD	OF A	CONTR	ACT I	NDER TH	E ADOUE			
	PROVIS	IONS.	THE SP	ENDIN	IG OFF	ICER	OF TH	E SPEND	E ADUVE TNG HNT	<b>.</b>		
•	DETERM	INES T	HAT TH	ERE E	XISTS	ABI	D FOR	LIKE F	OREIGN	1		
	ALUMIN	UM, GL	ASS O∣R	STE	L THA	TIS	REASO	NABLE A	ND LOWE	R		
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST BI	אוסם ם	ESTIC	PROD	UCTS,	THE SP	ENDING	ĺ		
	OFFICE	MAY R	EUUESIT	, IN	WKITI	NG, A	REEV	ALUATIO	DAND			
				SEE REV	ASE SIDE	FORTERM	SEANDARAN	DITIONS	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	3000000000000	No component and the second	

<u>650 201300</u>

TELEPHONE 304-693-7/31 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

13046222410

# Request for Quotation

**DEFK11014** 

24E-988	1
6	١

BUYER 32 30<u>4-558-2544</u>

**\*909093643** 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

MT STORM WV 26739 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PAIN	TEO:		TE	RMS OF SAL		( )	SHIP VI	Δ			FO E			FREIC	ATTE <b>A</b> NS	
08/12/		-	2 4 2 0 /	72010		,							***********		**************************************	Managaran da
LONE		UANTI	Administration of the second	<u>2010</u> UOP	CAT.	j.	EM NUM	GG 300 00 00 00	<u>0</u>	<u>PENING</u>	TI	addresidades	01	:30PM_		
					NG		EW NOW	19.62:00		<u>-</u>	u en	GE			MOUNT	
	BEDIL	<b>ጉፐፒ</b> ር	N TN	THE	ነ በክሎር	ת מים ד	END	SHOR	חת	MESTIC	מפי	טטוור	TC			
										IF THE			15.			
						INUM,					. =					
·	REV.	3/8	8						-			•				ı
	PREF	EREN	ICE F	OR US	E OF	DOMES'	TIC S	STEEL	PR	ODUCTS	,		- The state of the			
	1. 1	EXCE	PT W	HEN A	JTHOR	IZED I	Y TH	E DIR	EC	TOR OF	TH	E	ľ			
	F	PURC	HASI	NG DI	OISIV	N PURS	SUANT	TO S	UB:	SECTIO	N 2	BEL	ן, שם			
	ſ	ט טע רפא	ONTR	ACTUR	MAY	USE OF	R SUP	PLY S	TEI	EL PRO THOSE	DUC	TS F	OR			
										AS US			TN			
				TRACT				-,,,,,_				•022				
			WAT A	TE 60		T 000										
	,									ANY ÉR N TO,						
			OF O	R OTH	ER IM	PROVE!	1ENT	TO AN	γ ;	N 10, BUILDI	NG I	erai Or	TOIN			
			STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING	, BU	T NOT	L.	IMITED	ΤO	, RO.				
•										N OF A			ING			
										S OR O MATER			_			
			SUCH	PROJE	CTS.	PURSI	IANT	ΤΟ Δ	כטא אח	MAIER TRACT	TAL:	S FUI Th ti	H <b>=</b>			
		•	STAT	E OF I	VEST	VIRGIN	IIA F	OR WH	ICH	BIDS	WEI	RE.				
			SOLI	CITED	ON O	RAFTE	R JU	NE 6,	20	001.				-		
	7	3.	UCTE	EI BO	אחוורדי	ST MEA	MC D	ם וותחש	TC	ROLLE	n ,					
		•	SHAP	ED. DE	RAWN	EXTRU	IDED.	FORGI	ID.	CAST	1 e.U	ומאטר	ן, עם			
			FABR)	ICATE	OR	THERW	ISE	SIMIL	ARL	Y PRO	CES	SED,	OR			
•			PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBI	ITAN	ON OF	ŢΝ	VO OR	MORE	E OF				
			SUCH	OPERA	TIONS	S, FRO	M ST	EEL MA	ADE	ВУ Т	HE (	OPEN				
The same of the sa			BESSE	EMER C	R DT	JATGEN IER ST	EEL	MAK INI Mak ini	G P	URNACI	ر ط د .					
Ī				1					1							
ì	C		"UNII Amedi	FED ST	ATES	MEAN	STH	E UNI	TED	STATI	ES C	)F				
			ATTE KI	CA AN					1	RY, C	נדאכ	INENT	ΓA			
IGNATURE	سيترس				SEEREV	erse side		COLONIC		dan san kananan basan s		(A)				
TUS -		٠,	leen	N I		,		30	46	93-71	131	عردا	<u>""                                   </u>	15/10	\ 	
			J. E.I.	15 <u>50</u> 2	D0 300	į.				ADI	DRESS			O BE NOTE	D ABOVE	

13046222410

PRO CONTRACTING INC

PAGE 09/20



DEFK11014

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**\*909093643** 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

MT STORM WV 26739

SSSSSSMAN PROPERTY OF THE PROP BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATEPHIN	πėd		S TE	MS OF SA	Œ		SHIP	V/A			5 C B			FAE)	GHT TERMS:	0000
08/12/																
STAD DRING DATE	- 2 (3 % - 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	X (0.000 000)	9000000000	2010	CAT			61.680.863	I I D	OPENI	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	30,000,000,000	01	:30PM		(888)
*UNE	U.	JANTIT		UGP	NO		TEM NU	MBER			UNITP	ICE			AMOUNT	
				NSULA ED ST	<b>?</b> .		' TO	THE	JUR	ISDIÇ	TION	OF 7	THE			
	Į,	RIT	ING,	CTOR AUTH IF:		1						, IN				
	A		EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	COST ED ON L CON RED D TER. COST ELIVE	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR IS TH	TH OF COST S (2, THE P E VAL	ONE OR 500. URPO UE O	PERTWO OO), SES F TH	CEN THO WH OF IE S	T (.1 USAND ICHEV THIS TEEL	%) O FIV ER I SECT	F THE E S I <b>o</b> n,				
	B		DETE Not Quan	DIREC RMINE PRODU TITY LABLE	S THA CED I OR OT	T SPE N THE HERWI	CIFI UNI SE A	ED S TED RE N	TEE STA OT	L MAT TES I REASO	ERIA! N SU! NABL'	FFICI Y				
	3.	1	VIOL TO C	NTRAC ATION IVIL ION 5	OF T PENAL	HIS S Ties	ECTI	ON M	AY	BE SU	BJEC.	Т				
	REV.	10/	01/0	1												
	EXHIB	IT	9													
	NOTIC PROJE			SSUAN NDA	CE &	ACKNO	WLED	GEME	NT	DF CO	NSTRI	JCTIO	N			
				T/ENG The f								QUIR	ED		•	
SIGNATURE -					SEERE	/EASE BID										
SIGNATURE	1							I ELEPHO	مح والخ	<i>E93</i> -7	7/3/		DATE .	9/5//0	>	
TITLE	10		FE	IN JEST	2700	<i>?00</i>	_					SS CHAI	VGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	



>wzdor

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11014

8 8

BUYER 32

08/12/	<u> </u>		HMS OF SA			SHIP VIA				O B		FAEIGHTT	EFINS
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09	/2010				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	0.1	:30PM	
ENE	QUA	NTITY	JOP	CAT NO	ITE	MINUMEE	160000000000000000000000000000000000000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TPRICE		AMOL	JNT
	CONSTR	RUCTIO	N PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR	STATE	AG	ENCIE	ES:			
	AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA	LIST PECIFI (ST SH ASING	OF ALL CATION ALL BE	PART S FOR FORW ON.	INEER IES TH THE P ARDED THE AR ENDUM	AT HA ROJE( TO TH CHITE	AVE PR T. T IE BUY ECT/EN	OCL HE ER IGIN	JRED I ADDEN IN TH NEER S	DRAWIN IDUM HE STA Shall	GS Te Also		
					ISSUED		IE SIA		AGENC	JI FUR			
	INTERE OPENIA	STED NG DAT WITHI	PARTIE E. AN N FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END TH , IF N ENDUM (14) D	ECESS SHOUL	SARY, _D BE	EX1	TEND T	BY T	D HE		
	BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPI	RS AN ION. APPLY ALSO TION N	THE TO APPLY IAY BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A		THE S AI AL I DUM I NDUM	STAT ND RE BIDDIN OCUME THAT	EGU! IG I ENT.	PURCI LATION DOCUME THE ISSUE	HASING NS ENT E DNLY ED FOR		Transfer of the Control of the Contr	
	REV. 1	11/96											
	EXHIB	[T 10											
			KNOWLE	<b>[</b>									
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	AND H	AVE M S AND	ECEIPT ADE TH /OR SP	E NEC	CESSAR ICATIO	Y I	REVIS: ETC.			300000000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
SIGNATURE							LEPHONE 3C			7131	DATE	9/5/16	
TITLE	0		FEIN 53	Z Zo0.	300				ADI	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

Quotation

PRO CONTRACTING INC

Request for

**DEFK11014** 

PAGE	11/20
508:55	PAGENERA
I .	_



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AD	oresecoaneseondencemoranienmorese
UYER	32
~	

<u>304-558-2544</u>

304-693-7131 **\*909093643** ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92 26739 MT STORM WV

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRIN	eest ee tabbaaaaaaa aa baada	ΤE	IMS OF SAL	5	\$	PIP VIA		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	<b>G</b> ,B		FREIGH	TEAMS
08/12/		09/09/	2010	<del></del>		RTI	OPE	NTNG	TIME	n 1	:30PM	
LiviE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	NOTES	UGP	ÇAT NO	ITEN	(NUMBER		85060000000	M PRICE		\$16000000000000000000000000000000000000	לאטסו
	ADDEND	UM NOS	. 1	1 1								
	NO. 1	•	. 08,	131/2	10				•			,
200 de 1	NO. 2	•				'						
	NO. 3	•		, .								
	NO. 4	•	. ,		• • • •			,				
	NO. 5	· DOTAND	THAT	- CATI	UPE TO	CONFIRM	THE	RECE	TPT NF	THE		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF	THE	BIDS.			
•	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUME	D TO BE	MADE	E DUR	ING AN			
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	VENDOR'S	۱G.	ONLY	THE	ES		
						AND ADI						
						, , , , , , , , ,	SIGNA	ATURE				
		A.L.L.	Cons	Ind.	r. Tue	- : (	COMPA	<b>ЧИ</b>				
		?/.	57/	ව			DATE					
	REV. 1	1/96										
			co	NTRAC	TORS L	CENSE						
			A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	11-2 REQI						
	PERSON	SDESI	RING	TO PE	RFORM'C	CONTRACT	ING V	VORK	IN THI	S		
SIGNATION				SEERE	VERSESIDEF	OFFERMS AND: TELEPHONE			_	IDATE		
TITIO		le:	EIN			TÉLEPHONE 30	4-6)				9/5/10	
	180	r		5070	13011			AD	DRESS CH.	ANGES	TO BE NOTE:	D ABOVE

MT STORM WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Bex 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGINDING SERVICE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

SHOWS PAR HOSES

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

×909093643 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

26739

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE PRINTED  TERMS OF SALE  SHIP VIR  08/12/2010  SID OPENING TIME  QUANTITY  LOP  CAT  NO  TEMPLIFIED  TEMPLIFIED  TEMPLIFIED  STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890.  WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID.  BIDDER TO COMPLETE:
CONTRACTORS NAME: A.L.L. Construction Jac
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: WVOID 638
CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.:
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT
A TORGINASE ORDERY CONTRACT
APPLICABLE LAW
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE
AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN
THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT.
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS
OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO
EFFECT.
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
TELEPHONE 75-100

550 700 300

13046222410

State of West Virginia

PRO CONTRACTING INC Request for

DEFK11014

PAGE 13/20

80008	3
	1
V.	F
1	
0	ħ

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 WashIngton Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

×909093643 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

MT STORM WV 26739

BUYER 32 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099 304-341-6368

DATE: PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		Fo	· B	FREIGHTTERKIS
08/12/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/0						
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	<i>9</i> /2010		BID OP	PENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT	TEMNUMBE	<b>.</b>	UNIT	PAICE	AMGUNT.
Service Control of Con						
CONTRACT N	PTCY PROTECULL AND VOI	TION, THE ST D, AND TERMI	ATE MAY Nate su	/ DEEM	THE TRACT	
REV. 5/200	9	. •				
	N	OTICE				
A SIGNED B	ID MUST BE	SUBMITTED TO	:			
DEPAR	TMENT OF AD	MINISTRATION				
	ASING DIVIS	ION				
	ING 15	STREET, EAST				
	ESTON, WV					
J. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T.		2002 0130				
THE BID SHI THE ENVELOI SEALED BID	OULD CONTAIN PE OR THE B	N THIS INFORI ID MAY NOT BI	MATION ( E CONSI)	ON THE Dered:	FACE OF	
BUYER:		32				
REQ. NO.:		DEFK11014				
BID OPENING	DATE:	09/09/2010				ļ
BID OPENING	TIME	1:30 PM				
PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CAS	E IT IS	S NECES	SARY	
	×1-09	3-7199			~== .	
IGNATURE	2000 ON THE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONDITION	Ness		
	Pris	· ELEP	304_ C	73-73	DATE	9/5/10
	FEIN 550700	300		ADDRE	SS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BUYER 32 309-558-2544



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK11014

PAGE:

\*909093643 304-693-7131 ALL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 92

MT STORM WV 26739 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES ARMORY BOARD SECTION

BESSELENA DE LA SELECCIO DE LA COMPANA DE LA COMPONIO DE SELECCIO DE LA COMPANA DE LA COMPONIO DE SELECCIO DE C

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WV 25311-1099

304-341-6368

BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM  INTERIOR DEPOINT UP THE 01:50PM  INTERIOR DEPOINT UP THE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT  CONCERNING THIS DUOTE:  AND OF REQUESTED UP THE OLISOPM  ******* THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEFK11014 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEFK11014 ******* TOTAL:	DATE PRINTED	Yeams of sale	SHIP VIA	FO.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS DUOTE:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEFKI1014 ****** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEFKI1014 ****** TOTAL:		9/09/2010		ID OPENING TO	
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  WASHING THIS SOLD OF REQUEEN TO THE END OF THE END OF	อาการการการการการการการการการการการการการ	COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE	Mederala Salar da estado de Salar de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de C	layelisidisidi badarraagaagaagaagaagaagaagaaga	
SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COLDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TILE FEIN COLORS AND COLD TIONS  TILE HOURS AND C	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT OR TYPE NING THIS QUOTE:	1	(	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COLDITIONS  SIGNATURE  TELEPHONES Y 693 - 2731  DATE 975 / 6	****	THIS IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEF	K11014 ****	TOTAL:
TELEPHONE 4-692-7131 DATE 915/10		*			
TELEPHONE 4-692-7131 DATE 915/10					
TELEPHONE Y-692-2131 DATE 9/5/6					
TELEPHONE Y-692-2131 DATE 9/5/6					
TELEPHONE 4-692-7131 DATE 915/10					
	SIGNATURE	SEEREN	ERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND TELEPHON	24_69.2-2/1/	DATE OF THE OWNER OWNER OWN
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	TITLE	FEIN 550 200	750	ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# SECTION I - BASE BID AND ADDITIVES

Dated (Bidde	: 09 /09 / 20/0 r to insert date bid submitted)	
SUBM	IITTED BY:	
<u> </u>	CONSTRUCTION, INC	(hereinafier called "Bidder")
West V	'irginia Contractor's License Number: W	V_010638
For:	CAMP DAWSON MODIFIED RECORD KINGWOOD, WEST VIRGINIA	O FIRE (MRF) RANGE

### QUALIFICATIONS FOR BIDDER:

The Bidder certifies that he has performed similar work for at least five (5) years and if requested will provide documentation on jobs and locations.

#### SUBMITTED TO:

The State of West Virginia (hereinafter called "Owner")

The Bidder, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and the Contract Documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, Specifications, and any Addenda or Clarifications issued, hereby proposes to furnish all material, labor, tools, taxes, transportation and expendable equipment necessary for the satisfactory and complete renovation of the Modified Record Fire (MRF) Range at Camp Dawson per the design documents at Camp Dawson Collective Training Center, Kingwood, WV in every detail, all in full accordance with, and in conformity to, the Contract Documents, for the stipulated sums as follows:

#### BASE BID:

For the Sum of: THREE Million Two how ored	FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND
Sox hundred Forzy-Four dellars Ang	

(The Base Bid is the summation of items as specified in Section II of the Revised Bid Form.)

#### ADDITIVES:

The stated Base Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions for Additives which the Owner may select. ('Provide' means 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related coordination and modification requirements associated with the Work of each Additive.)

Additives	
ADD the sum of: Four Million and hundred The	HATY - TWO THOUSAND
Seven hundred Five Dollars and Notan-	
If awarded contract on Base Bid, I (we) agree to perform the wand use no later than 400 calendar days from Notice to Proceedirst day and \$250.00 per day thereafter for work not complete	ed. Total liquidated damages are \$400.00
For the purpose of this contract, one calendar day is counted fr of that 24-hour day period shall be counted as one calendar day	om midnight to midnight and also any part
The Bidder certifies that this bid has been arrived at independe or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any othe Bidder agrees that the Owner reserves the right to reject any or the bidding. The Bidder agrees that this bid shall be good and period of 90 days.	r bidder or with any competitor. The all bids, and to waive any formalities in
The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda: ()	Please list by number and date.)
ADD 8/31/210	
SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:  Firm: A.L.L. Constitution By:	
Address: Po Bx 92 Title:	M
Address: MT. STORM W V 26739 Phone	
Address: Fax:	304-693-7199
Tax Cert. #: 550 700 300	

END OF SECTION I

## SECTION II - BID ITEMS AND UNIT COSTS

The costs indicated below are included in, and are a breakdown of, the Base Bid. In the event the total segregated prices shown below differ from the Base Bid indicated above, the Base Bid will govern.

In the event that unit quantities stated below differ from quantities required for completion of the Work, unit costs as stated below shall be the basis of adjustments in Contract Suin, in accordance with Contract Conditions, General Provisions, Section 012200-Unit Prices and Section 012400-Contract Modification Procedures.

#### SITE WORK

ì	NO, ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	1 MOBILIZATION DEMOBILIZATION	LS.	1	97,000	97, ass=
	2 General Construction administration	LS,	t	197,000	197,000000
	3 QUALITY CONTROL	LS.	1	64,900	64.9000
	4 Clearing and Grubbino	AC	37	8,000	296,000
	s erosion and sediment control	LS.	ī	97,0000	97,0000
	6 SEEDING	AC.	33	2,5000	82,500°°
	7 EXCAVATION - UNCLASSIPIED (ON SITE)	CY.	14,500	14 00	202,000=
8	FILL - UNCLASSIFIED (ON SITE)	CY.	14,500	0.01	1459
ç	BORROW (OFF SITE)	CY,	49,500	14,9	693,000
10	STRUCTURAL FILL	CY.	<i>\$</i> 25	50°°	26, 250 <sup>99</sup>
1	One man fighting position	Ba.	16	3, కిలు	60,800
12	STATIONARY INFANTRY TARGET EMPLACEMENT (SIT)	EA.	144	2,5000	360, 000 <sup>20</sup>
12	RANGE FLAG POLE	ĒΛ.	i	15,0000	15,000
14	24' LOCKABLE - DOUBLE SWING POLE GATE	EA.	2	7,000	14,000
15	LANE MARKERS (4'×4', 4'×8')	1,8,	ı	31,2502	31, 25000
16	CRUSHED AGGREGATE (12-INCH THICK)	TON	6,580	2900	190,820 9
17	Crushed aggregate (a-inch thick)	TON	2,420	30 <sup>90</sup>	72,6∞€
. 18	Crushed Agoreoate (4-inch thick)	TON	110	36	3,960
19	30" CORRUGATED HDPE PIPE	LF.	257	12500	32,12500
20	24" CORRUGATED HDPB PIPE	ž.v.	52	87°°	4,524 92
21	18" CORRUGATED HIDPE PIPE	LP.	265	<i>83</i> × =	21, 99502
22	15" CORRUGATED HDPE PIPE	LF.	115	75 <sup>92</sup>	B, 625°≥
23	4' ID MANHOLE	BA.	i _	H,500	4,50000
24	area inlets	EA,	4	3,500 <sup>20</sup>	14,0000
25	30 FLARED END SECTION	BA.	4 _	1,30000	5,2∞ €
26	24' FLARED END SECTION	EA.	I	1.00000	1,00000
27	18' FLARED END SECTION	BA.	4	5000	2,000 00
28	30" CONCRETE HEADWALL	B۸.	4	3,500 €	14,000
29	24" CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA.	1	2,000	2,000
30	18° CONCRETE HEADWALL	ŒΛ.	2	ر و و و و و و	3, 60000
31	RIP RAP APRON	CY.	. 45	10000	4,500
32	CONCRETE FILLED PIPE (BOLLARDS)	EA.	12	5లు <sup>అబ</sup>	6,000
			-		2,629,294=

14

## SECTION II - BID ITEMS AND UNIT COSTS

#### <u>UTULITIES</u>

33	ELECTRICAL SERVICE (TO SUPPORT AREA AND CONTROL TOWER)	LS	1	141,600 141,600
34	SITE LIGHTING AT FIRING LINE	LS	J	131,1000 131,1000
) <i>5</i>	COMMUNICATIONS (TO SUPPORT AREA AND CONTROL TOWER)	LS	1	120,70000 120,70000
				SUBTOTAL 393,400 00
BI/II.	DINGS			
36	RANGE CONTROL TOWER	LS	1	229,950 229,950
	•			SUBTOTAL 229, 450 000
				BID TOTAL 3, 252, 64400

#### ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNITPRICE	TOTAL
37	General Instruction building (alt. bid no. 1)	LS.	1	208,715	208,715
38	MESS SHELTER (ALT, BID NO. 2)	LS.	1	169,5670	169 5679
39	HLEACHER ENGLOSURE (ALT, BID NO. 3)	LS.	. 3	269,205	269, 200 22
40	ammo breakdown building (alt. bid no. 4)	LS	i ,	107.655	107, 65502
4)	OPERATIONS / STORAGE BUILDING (ALT. BID NO. 5)	LS	1	221,62000	221,6200
42	LATRINE (ALT. BID NO. 6)	LS	1	17501000	175,010=
	SITE ACCESS ROAD (STA. 0+40 TO 5"IA. 16+80) - (ALT, BID NO. 7)	LS.	1	237,383°	237, 38200
	DOWN RANGE FOWER AND DATA DIRECT BURIED (ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 8)	LS.	1	1216,5000	1, 216, 58000
	DOWN RANGE POWER AND DATA IN CONDUIT (ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 9)	LS.	1	142635000	1,426, 350 00
46	SPARE CONDUITS (ALTERNATE BID ITEM NO. 10)	LS.	1	100,625	120,67592

ADDITIVE BID ITEMS TOTAL 4,132, 705

Agency Purchasing Division	
REO P 0#DEEK11014	

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW A	ALL MEN BY THES	E PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, A.L.L. Construction, Inc.
of	Mt.	Storm	WV	, as Principal, and First National Insurance Company of America
of	<u>S</u> e	eattle	WA	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
			fice in the City of	Seattle , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, a	s Obligee, in the pe	enal sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which
				ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Cond	dillon of the above o	obligation is such that wi	nereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Adr	ninistration a certaí	n bid or proposal, atlach	ed hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Firing	Range in	Kingwood, WV		
		_		
	NOW THE	EREFORE,		•
		d bid shall be reject		
herelo i	o) ii sak and shall fui	nish any other bon	ited and the Principal sh ds and insurance require	all enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached and by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreem	eni crealed	by the acceptance	of said bid, then this obt	igation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
exceeq loics si	in enect. It the penal a	is expressly unders mount of this oblice	stood and agreed that th Alion as herein stated,	e liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	, <b>'</b>			
مرجعة المراد	The Surety	y, for the value rece	lived, hereby slipulates :	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
vay imp vaive ni	olice of any	ected by any extent such extension.	sion of the time within Wi	nich the Obligee may accept such bid, and sald Surety does hereby
	, ,			
	IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have I	rereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
				nese presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
9th	day of	September		
_				
rincipal	Corporate	Seal		A.L.L. Construction, Inc.
<i>I</i> . ( )	1.			(Name of Principal)
				Dy Charles Cha
$\mathbb{Z}_{\mathcal{X}} \to \mathbb{R}$				(Must be President or Vice President)
		1		
, · , · , · , · , · , · , · , · , · , ·				(Title)
urolii Či	ornorale Se	al		
	in the same on	e.		First National Insurance Company of America
				(Name of Surely)
				51101
V*				By: Cyl /
	, , , ,			Douglan P, Taylog Licensed W Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
' '	•			

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



## POWER OF ATTORNEY

First National Insurance Company of America 1001 4th Avenue Suite 1700 Seattle, WA 98154

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:	No. 2034
That FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE CO	MPANY OF AMERICA, a Washington corporation, does hereby appoint
PAMELA V. LANHAM; Charleston, W	EACOCK; DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR; ANDREW K. TEETER; DONNA J. PRICE; est Virginia***********************************
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF delected officers at its home office.	th full authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety bonds or milar character issued by the company in the course of its business, and to bind FIRST AMERICA thereby as fully as if such instruments had been duly executed by its regularly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FIRST NATION	L INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA has executed and attested these presents
this 21st	day of March 2009
Dexter Q. Lay	TAMilalajensla
Dexter R. Legg, Secretary	Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Vice President
	CERTIFICATE
Extract from the By-La	we of First National Insurance Company of America:
Individuals as attornoys-in-fact or under other bonds and other documents of similar characteristics and other documents, the signatures may undertaking of the company, the seek or a	RETY BONDS the President, any Vice President, the Secretary, and any Assistant by the officer in charge of surety operations, shall each have authority to appoint appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the company fidelity and surety eter issued by the company in the course of its business On any instrument making or by be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or facsimile thereof, may be impressed or affixed or in any other manner reproduced; necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."
Extra FIRST NATIONAL I	ct from a Resolution of the Board of Directors of NSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA adopted july 39, 1670
(I) The provisions of Article V, Seci (II) A copy of the power-of-attorney	OF an assistant secretary of the Company anti-
I, Dexter R. Legg , Secretary of FIR	ST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, do hereby certify that the desclution of the Board of Directors of this corporation, and of a Power of Attorney and that both the By-Laws, the Resolution and the Power of Attorney are still in full force
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se	t my hand and affixed the facsimile seal of said corporation
this 9th	day of September 2010
THINNING COL	Devise O Lan

S-1049/DF 3/09

IN

Dexter R. Legg, Secretary

WEB PDF